OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© O N OO g b~ W N o

MI\)I\JMNI\)N[\JN_\.A_\_A..A_\_\_:;_\_;
CD\IO)O'IAQ)I\)—\O(OW\ICDU‘IAOJN—\O

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34497

34497

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34497 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 19, 2018, for reference purposes only, pursuant to
a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
March 13, 2018, by and between AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., dba AECOM, 3
California corporation (“Consultant”), with a place of business at 999 Town and Country
Road, Orange, California 92868, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(“City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with preparation of a Climate Action and Adaptation Plan; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34497 (the "Agreement”) whereby Consuftant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
revise the scope of work; |

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to revise the scope of work and increase the amount of the Agreement by $313,464 for a
total not to exceed amount of $727,141; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period and revise the scope of work;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, cov,enant‘s, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘2. TERM. ‘The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
January 9, 2017, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p.m. on January 8, 2020, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

i

LTV:bg A16-03438
00954825.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

©C ©W 0O N O O b~ WON -

NNNNNNNNN—\—\—L_\—;_L_\_;_;_;
GJ\JO)(BACA)N-—‘-O(OCO\I@U'IACONA

2. The Scope of Work in Exhibit “A” to the Agreement is hereby amended
to include additional services more particularly described in Exhibit “A-3”, atta.ched hereto
and incorporated by this reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34497 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.,
dba AECOM, a California corporation

pge [0, 2018 By

Namé Robe¥t Lavey
Title ,Vlc?PreSLdent

12 vt 2218 , 2018 By,i//
Name Richard Hansen
Title Vice President

Tom Modica |
Assistant City Manager  “Consultant

EXECUTED PURSUANT _
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
TO SECTION 301 OF corporation

® TH%(CITY CHARTER
o , 2018 By W

- City Manager

llCity"
This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 34497 is approved as to form on

/)",/M 2018,

CHARLES PARK lty ttomey

Dep y

LTV:bg A16-03438
00954825.docx




EXHIBIT “A-3”
Scope of Work




- AECOM
A:COM 300 § Grand Averwe
Los Angeles, CA 80071
www.aecom com

November 15, 2018

Alison Spindler, AICP

Planner & Budget Specialist

Long Beach Development Services, Planning Bureau
333 West Ocean Bivd., 5th Fi

Long Beach, CA 90802

Subject: City of Long Beach Climate Action and Adaptation Plan Contract Extension
Dear Ms. Spindier:

Below, please find details of AECOM's request to extend the duration of and authorize use
of contingency funds in Agreement No. 34497 between AECOM and the City of Long Beach
related to the Long Beach Climate Action and Adaptation Plan.

Extension of Contract Duration:
AECOM requests that the termination date of Agreement No. 34497 be extended from
January 8, 2019 to October 31, 2019,

Release of Contingency Fund for Project Management:
To cover project management costs associated with the extension of Agreement No. 34497
AECOM requests authorization to use $5,000 from the contingency fund of $28,497,

Scope of work to be performed: AECOM will host up to ten (10) monthly half-hour check-in
calls with the City of Long Beach to discuss project updates. Further, AECOM will provide
one monthly email update to the City approximately two weeks after each monthly call,

Budget: 55,000

Release of Contingency Fund for Revisions to Sea Level Rise Financial Cost Analysis:

To cover costs associated with revisions to AECOM’s Sea Leve! Rise Financial Cost Analysis
for compliance with Assembly Bill 691 (detailed in Amendment 1 of Agreement No. 34497),
AECOM requests authorization to use $2,000 from the aforementioned contingency fund.

Scope of work to be performed: Based on the final revisions to the sea level rise
vulnerability assessment, AECOM will re-run the GIS analysis needed to identify the number
and types of assets likely to be impacted by specific sea level rise and storm surge scenarios.
A revised list of assets is necessary to estimate financial costs associated with the impacts to
assets.

Budget: 52,000

In summary, AECOM requests extending Agreement No. 34497 to October 31, 2019 and
authorizing AECOM to use $7,000 from the contingency fund.




ASCOM

Thank you for your follow up.

Richard Hansen
Vice President




